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ASSCDEG Associate Degree ASSC DEG Associate Degree 197640

11 12104 Intro to Anthropology ANTH 1020 Intro to Anthropology 200130199340

20 20505

20 21505

20 22505

General Chemistry I

General Chemistry II

General Chemistry III

CHEM 1230

CHEM 1240

CHEM 2EL

General Chemistry I

General Chemistry II

Chemistry Elective 200 Level

200130199340

20 20505

20 21505

General Chemistry I

General Chemistry II

CHEM 1230

CHEM 2EL

General Chemistry I

Chemistry Elective 200 Level

200130199340

20 20505

20 22505

General Chemistry I

General Chemistry III

CHEM 2EL Chemistry Elective 200 Level 200130199340

20 21505

20 22505

General Chemistry II

General Chemistry III

CHEM 1240

CHEM 2EL

General Chemistry II

Chemistry Elective 200 Level

200130199340

20 20505 General Chemistry I CHEM 2EL Chemistry Elective 200 Level 200130199340

20 21505 General Chemistry II CHEM 2EL Chemistry Elective 200 Level 200130199340

20 22505 General Chemistry III CHEM 2EL Chemistry Elective 200 Level 200130199340

28  10303 Free Enter Economics ECON 1010 Intro to Economic Issues 200130200040

28 12404 Intro to Macroeconomics ECON 1150 Principles of Macroeconomics 199340

28 11404 Intro to Microeconomics ECON 1200 Principles of Microeconomics 200130199340

40 10505 Fine Arts ZFAR 1EL Fine Arts Elective 100 Level 200130199340
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46 12104

46 12204

46 12304

American Hist I(To 1824)

Amer Hist II(1825-1912)

Amer Hist (Since 1912)

HIST 1030

HIST 1040

HIST 1EL

America to 1865

America From 1865

History Elective 100 Level

200130199340

46 12104

46 12204

American Hist I(To 1824)

Amer Hist II(1825-1912)

HIST 1030

HIST 1EL

America to 1865

History Elective 100 Level

200130199340

46 12104

46 12304

American Hist I(To 1824)

Amer Hist (Since 1912)

HIST 1EL History Elective 100 Level 200130199340

46 12204

46 12304

Amer Hist II(1825-1912)

Amer Hist (Since 1912)

HIST 1040

HIST 1EL

America From 1865

History Elective 100 Level

200130199340

46 12104 American Hist I(To 1824) HIST 1EL History Elective 100 Level 200130199340

46 12204 Amer Hist II(1825-1912) HIST 1EL History Elective 100 Level 200130199340

46 12304 Amer Hist (Since 1912) HIST 1EL History Elective 100 Level 200130199340

58 11404 Algebra MATH 0980 Intermediate Algebra 200130200040
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58 22505

58 23505

58 24505

Calculus I

Calculus II

Calculus III

MATH 1850

MATH 1860

MATH 2EL

Calculus I

Calculus II

Math Elective 200 Level

200130199340

58 22505

58 23505

Calculus I

Calculus II

MATH 1850

MATH 2EL

Calculus I

Math Elective 200 Level

200130199340

58 22505

58 24505

Calculus I

Calculus III

MATH 2EL Math Elective 200 Level 200130199340

58 23505

58 24505

Calculus II

Calculus III

MATH 1860

MATH 2EL

Calculus II

Math Elective 200 Level

200130199340

58 22505 Calculus I MATH 2EL Math Elective 200 Level 200130199340

58 23505 Calculus II MATH 2EL Math Elective 200 Level 200130199340

58 24505 Calculus III MATH 2EL Math Elective 200 Level 200130199340

68 22304 Environmental Science EEES 2010 Intro to Environmental Studie 199340

72 21104 Intro to Philosophy PHIL 2200 Intro to Philosophy 200130199340
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74 20505

74 21505

74 22505

General Physics I

General Physics II

General Physics III

PHYS 2130

PHYS 2140

PHYS 2EL

Physics for Sci & Eng. Majors

Physics for Sci & Eng Majors

Physics Elective 200 Level

200130199340

74 20505

74 21505

General Physics I

General Physics II

PHYS 2130

PHYS 2EL

Physics for Sci & Eng. Majors

Physics Elective 200 Level

200130199340

74 20505

74 22505

General Physics I

General Physics III

PHYS 2EL Physics Elective 200 Level 200130199340

74 21505

74 22505

General Physics II

General Physics III

PHYS 2140

PHYS 2EL

Physics for Sci & Eng Majors

Physics Elective 200 Level

200130199340

74 20505 General Physics I PHYS 2EL Physics Elective 200 Level 200130199340

74 21505 General Physics II PHYS 2EL Physics Elective 200 Level 200130199340

74 22505 General Physics III PHYS 2EL Physics Elective 200 Level 200130199340

75 11104 American National Govt PSC  1200 American National Government 200130199340

76 11104 General Psychology PSY  1010 Principles of Psychology 200130199340

80 11104 Intro to Social Science ZSSC 1EL Social Science Elective 100 L 199340

84 11104 Intro to Sociology SOC  1010 Introduction to Sociology 200130199340
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85 11104

85 11204

85 11304

Elementary Spanish I

Elementary Spanish II

Elementary Spanish III

SPAN 1110

SPAN 1120

SPAN 1EL

Elementary Spanish I

Elementary Spanish II

Spanish Elective 100 Level

200130199340

85 11104

85 11204

Elementary Spanish I

Elementary Spanish II

SPAN 1110

SPAN 1EL

Elementary Spanish I

Spanish Elective 100 Level

200130199340

85 11104

85 11304

Elementary Spanish I

Elementary Spanish III

SPAN 1120

SPAN 1EL

Elementary Spanish II

Spanish Elective 100 Level

200130199340

85 11204

85 11304

Elementary Spanish II

Elementary Spanish III

SPAN 1120

SPAN 1EL

Elementary Spanish II

Spanish Elective 100 Level

200130199340

85 11104 Elementary Spanish I SPAN 1EL Spanish Elective 100 Level 200130199340

85 11204 Elementary Spanish II SPAN 1110 Elementary Spanish I 200130199340

85 11304 Elementary Spanish III SPAN 1120 Elementary Spanish II 200130199340
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85 21104

85 21204

85 21304

Intermediate Spanish I

Intermediate Spanish II

Intermediate Spanish III

SPAN 2140

SPAN 2150

SPAN 2EL

Intermediate Spanish I

Intermediate Spanish II

Spanish Elective 200 Level

200130199340

85 21104

85 21204

Intermediate Spanish I

Intermediate Spanish II

SPAN 2140

SPAN 2EL

Intermediate Spanish I

Spanish Elective 200 Level

200130199340

85 21104

85 21304

Intermediate Spanish I

Intermediate Spanish III

SPAN 2150

SPAN 2EL

Intermediate Spanish II

Spanish Elective 200 Level

200130199340

85 21204

85 21304

Intermediate Spanish II

Intermediate Spanish III

SPAN 2150

SPAN 2EL

Intermediate Spanish II

Spanish Elective 200 Level

200130199340

85 21104 Intermediate Spanish I SPAN 2EL Spanish Elective 200 Level 200130199340

85 21204 Intermediate Spanish II SPAN 2140 Intermediate Spanish I 200130199340

85 21304 Intermediate Spanish III SPAN 2150 Intermediate Spanish II 200130199340
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ACC 34404 Federal Income Taxation ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 300 Level 200340

ACC 32404 Intermediate Acctg II ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 300 Level 200340

ACC 31404 Intermediate Acctg I ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 300 Level 200340

ACC 24404 Federal Income Taxation ZBUS 2EL Business Elective 200 Level 200340

ACC 22404 Intermediate Acctg II ZBUS 2EL Business Elective 200 Level 200340

ACC 21404 Intermediate Acctg I ZBUS 2EL Business Elective 200 Level 200340

ACC 20403 Managerial Accounting BUAD 2050 Accounting for Business Decis 200340

ACC 11404

ACC 12404

Prins Financial Acct I

Prins Financial Acct II

BUAD 2040

ACCT 1EL

Financial Accounting Informat

Accounting 100 Level Elective

200340

ACC 11404 Prins Financial Acct I ACCT 1EL Accounting 100 Level Elective 200340

ACC 12404 Prins Financial Acct II ACCT 1EL Accounting 100 Level Elective 200340

ACC 10504 General Acct Fundamentls ZBUS 1EL Business Elective 100 Level 200340

ACC 20403 Managerial Accounting ACTG 1050 Principles of Management Acct BU BMGT200740

ACC 11404

ACC 12404

Prins Financial Acct I

Prins Financial Acct II

ACTG 1040

ACTG 1EL

Prin of Financial Accounting

Accounting Elective 100 Level

BU BMGT200740

ACC 11404 Prins Financial Acct I ACTG 1EL Accounting Elective 100 Level BU BMGT200740

ACC 12404 Prins Financial Acct II ACTG 1EL Accounting Elective 100 Level BU BMGT200740

ACC 20403 Managerial Accounting ACTG 1050 Principles of Management Acct BU MARS200740
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ACC 11404

ACC 12404

Prins Financial Acct I

Prins Financial Acct II

ACTG 1040

ACTG 1EL

Prin of Financial Accounting

Accounting Elective 100 Level

BU MARS200740

ACC 20403 Managerial Accounting ACTG 1050 Principles of Management Acct 200740 UC200340

ACC 11404

ACC 12404

Prins Financial Acct I

Prins Financial Acct II

ACTG 1040

ACTG 1EL

Prin of Financial Accounting

Accounting Elective 100 Level

200740 UC200340

ACC 11404 Prins Financial Acct I ACTG 1EL Accounting Elective 100 Level 200740 UC200340

ACC 12404 Prins Financial Acct II ACTG 1EL Accounting Elective 100 Level 200740 UC200340

ART 13404 Ceramics I ART  2530 Ceramics I 200930200830

ART 12403   Drawing I ART  1080 Foundations Drawing I 200830

ART 10403  Two-Dimensional Design ART  2050 Foundations 2D Design 200830

ART 10503  Three-Dimensional Design ART  2060 Foundations 3D Design 200830

ART 38404 Painting I ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200630200140

ART 38404 Painting I ART  3EL Art Elective 300 Level 200930200640

ART 18404 Painting I ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200630200140

ART 18404 Painting I ART  1EL Art Elective 100 Level 200930200640

ART 10303 Art Appreciation ZFAR 1EL Fine Arts Elective 100 Level 200140

ATH 12103 Anthropology LST  2800 Cultural Anthropology 200740

ATH 12103 Anthropology ANTH 1020 Intro to Anthropology 200730200140
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BIO 12404 General Zoology BIOL 2180 Fund of Life Science Lab II 200830

BIO 13404 General Botany BIOL 2150

BIOL 2160

Fund of Life Science I

Fund of Life Science Lab I

200830

BIO 12404

BIO 13404

General Zoology

General Botany

BIOL 2150

BIOL 2160

BIOL 2170

BIOL 2180

Fund of Life Science I

Fund of Life Science I Lab

Fund of Life Science II

Fund of Life Science II Lab

200830

BIO 13404 General Botany BIOL 1EL

ZNSL LAB

Biology Elective 100 Level

Natural Science Lab Elective

200810200140

BIO 12404 General Zoology BIOL 1EL

ZNSL LAB

Biology Elective 100 Level

Natural Science Lab Elective

200810200140

BIO 11404 Principles of Biology BIOL 1120

BIOL 1220

Survey of Biology

Survey of Biology Laboratory

200140

BM  32403 Organizational Behavior ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 300 Level 200930200340

BM  31403 Human Resource Managemnt ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 300 Level 200340

BM  30403 Principles of Management ZBUS 3EL Business Elective 300 Level 200930200340

BM  28901 Business Portfolio ZBUS 1EL Business Elective 100 Level 200340

BM  24403 Small Business Mgmt ZBUS 2EL Business Elective 200 Level 200340

BM  20403 Principles of Management ZBUS 2EL Business Elective 200 Level 200340

BM  10403 Introduction to Business BUAD 1010 Introduction to Business 200930200340

Page 9 of 17Source:  DARS ODS



The University of Toledo
Course Equivalency Guide

University of Rio Grande

Office of the Registrar Report Produced on 4/11/2012

University of Rio Grande University of Toledo

Course Title Course Title Beg Term End Term College / Major

CHM 15005

CHM 15505

CHM 20505

CHM 21505

General Chemistry I

General Chemistry II

CHEM 1230

CHEM 1240

CHEM 1280

CHEM 1290

General Chemistry I

General Chemistry II

General Chemistry Lab I

General Chemistry Lab II

200930200830

CHM 26202

CHM 26303

CHM 27202

CHM 27303

 Organic Chemistry Laborator

Organic Chemistry Theory I

Organic Chem Thry II

CHEM 2410

CHEM 2420

CHEM 2460

CHEM 2470

Organic Chemistry I

Organic Chemistry II

Organic Chemistry Lab I

Organic Chemistry Lab II

200540

CHM 27303 Organic Chem Thry II CHEM 2420 Organic Chemistry II 200540

CHM 27202 Organic Chemistry Lab II CHEM 2470

CHEM 2EL

Organic Chemistry Lab II

Chemistry Elective 200 Level

200540

CHM 26303 Organic Chem Theo I CHEM 2410 Organic Chemistry I 200540

CHM 26202 Organic Chemistry Lab I CHEM 2460

CHEM 2EL

Organic Chemistry Lab I

Chemistry Elective 200 Level

200540

CHM 15505

CHM 21505

General Chemistry II CHEM 1240

CHEM 1290

General Chemistry II

General Chemistry Lab II

200930200730

CHM 15005

CHM 20505

General Chemistry I CHEM 1230

CHEM 1280

General Chemistry I

General Chemistry Lab I

200930200830

CHM 10404 Principles of Chemistry CHEM 1100

CHEM 1150

Concepts in Chemistry

Concepts in Chemistry Laborat

200140
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ECO 11403 Introduction to Microeconomic ECON 1200 Principles of Economics 200830

ECO 12403 Intro to Macroeconomics ECON 1150

ECON 1EL

Principles of Macroeconomics

Economics Elective 1000 Level

200810200540

ECO 12403 Intro to Macroeconomics ECON 1150

ECON 1EL

Principles of Macroeconomics

Economics Elective 1000 Level

200830

ECO 12404 Intro to Macroeconomics ECON 1150

ECON 1EL

Principles of Macroeconomics

Economics Elective 1000 Level

200530200140

ECO 11404 Intro to Microeconmomics ECON 1200

ECON 1EL

Principles of Microeconomics

Economics Elective 100 Level

200140

ECO 11103 Contemporary Economies ECON 1EL Economics Elective 100 Level 200740200540

ECO 10302 Free Market Economics ECON 1010 Intro to Economic Issues 200140

EDU 10303 School and Community EDU  1700 Intrduction to Education 200830

EDU 41403  Educational Psychology EDP  3200 Applied Psych for Teachers 200830

EDU 22403 Educating the Exceptional Lea SPED 2040 Perspectives-Field of Excepti 200830
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ENG 26103 British Literature to the Rom ENGL 2740 British Lit: Rdgs and Analysi 200840200810

ENG 26203 British Literature Rmntc Era ENGL 2740 British Lit: Rdgs and Analysi 200840200830

ENG 25103 American Lit to the Civil War ENGL 2760 American Lit: Rdgs and Anlysi 200840200540

ENG 25203 Am Lit since the Civil War ENGL 2760 American Lit: Rdgs and Anlysi 200840200730

ENG 25203 Am Lit since the Civil War ENGL 2760 American Lit: Rdgs and Anlysi 200930

ENG 26103 British Literature Rmntc Era ENGL 2740 British Lit: Rdgs and Analysi 200930

ENG 24103 The Literary Imagination ZLIT 2EL Literature 2000 Level Electiv 200140

ENG 11203 Composition II ENGL 1130 Comp II-Ac Disciplines/Discou 200140

ENG 11103 Composition I ENGL 1110 College Composition I 200140

FPA 10503 Fine Arts ZFAR 1EL Fine Arts Elective 100 Level 200140
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HIS 12103

HIS 12203

American History I (To 1877)

American History II (From 187

HIST 2010

HIST 2020

America to 1865

America from 1865

200730

HIS 12103 Amer Hist II(From 1877) HIST 2010 America From 1865 200730

HIS 12203 Amer Hist II(From 1877) HIST 2020 America From 1865 200730

HIS 13203 World Civilization II HIST 1060 World History From 1500 200140

HIS 13103 World Civilization I HIST 1050 World History to 1500 200140

HIS 12203 Amer Hist II(From 1877) HIST 1040 America From 1865 200430200140

HIS 12203 Amer Hist II(From 1877) HIST 2020 America From 1865 200710200440

HIS 12103 American Hist I(To 1877) HIST 1030 America to 1865 200430200140

HIS 12103 American Hist I(To 1877) HIST 2010 America to 1865 200440

HUM 20103 The Humanities ZHUM 2EL Humanities Elective 200 Level 200140

IT 10203 MS Office and the Internet I CMPT 1100 Microsoft Office Applications 200540

IT  10203 Ms Office & Internet I CMPT 1100 Microsoft Office Applications BU BMGT200740

IT  10203 Ms Office & Internet I CMPT 1100 Microsoft Office Applications BU MARS200740

IT  10203 Ms Office & Internet I CMPT 1100 Microsoft Office Applications 200740 UC200140

MKT 26403 Professional Comm and Bus Net BMGT 1500 Workplace Comm and Presentatn 200930200830
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MTH 26504 Multivariable Calculus MATH 1860 Calculus II 200540

MTH 15105

MTH 22505

Math for Educators I

Calculus I

MATH 1850

MATH 2EL

Caluculus I 200930200540

MTH 38403 Linear Algebra MATH 1890 Elementary Linear Algebra 200540

MTH 27703 Differential Equations I MATH 3860 Elem Differential Equations 200540

MTH 15204 Calculus II MATH 1860 Calculus II 200940

MTH 38403 Linear Algebra MATH 1890 Elementary Linear Algebra 200530200140

MTH 36504 Multivariable Calculus MATH 2850 Elem Multivariable Calculus 200930200140

MTH 26504 Multivariable Calculus MATH 2850 Elem Multivariable Calculus 200930200140

MTH 24504 Calculus II MATH 1860 Calculus II 200930200140

MTH 22505 Calculus I MATH 1850

MATH 2EL

Calculus I

Math Elective 200 Level

200930200140

MTH 21404 Intro Probability & Stat MATH 2600

MATH 2EL

Intro to Statistics

Math Elective 200 Level

200140

MTH 20504 Math for Educators II MATH 1220

MATH 2EL

Math for Edu Majors II

Math Elective 200 Level

200930200140

MTH 14505 Precalculus MATH 1340

MATH 1EL

College Algebra and Trig

Math Elective 100 Level

200140

MTH 123404 Finite Mathematics MATH 1260

MATH 1EL

Modern Business Math I

Math Elective 100 Level

200140
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MTH 11505 Math for Educators I MATH 1EL Math Elective 100 Level 200140

MTH 11403 Algebra MATH 0980 Intermediate Algebra 200140

MTH 10905 Introductory Algebra MATH 0980

MATH DEV

Intermediate Algebra

Developmental Math Course

200930200140

MTH 10403 Mathematics Review MATH DEV Developmental Math Course 200140

MUS 15101 Instrument Lab MUS  2800 Applied Music 200830

MUS 13101 Masterworks Chorale MUS  3180 Men's Chorus 200540

MUS 10403 Music Appreciation MUS  2210 Introduction to Music 200140

NSC 22304 Environmental Science EEES 2010

EEES 2EL

Intro to Environmental Studie

Earth, Ecol, Enviro Sci 200 E

200140

PHR 21103 Philosophical Inquiry PHIL 2200 Intro to Philosophy 200140
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PHY 20505 General Physics I W/Calc PHYS 2130 Physics for Sci & Eng. Majors 200830

PHY 21505 General Physics II W/Cal PHYS 2140 Physics for Sci & Eng Majors 200830

PHY 20505

PHY 21505

General Physics I W/Cal

General Physics II W/Cal

PHYS 2130

PHYS 2140

Physics for Sci & Eng. Majors 200830

PHY 21505 General Physics II W/Cal PHYS 2140 Physics for Sci & Eng Majors 200810200140

PHY 20505 General Physics I W/Calc PHYS 2130 Physics for Sci & Eng. Majors 200810200140

PHY 18505 General Physics II W/Alg PHYS 2080 General Physics II 200140

PHY 17505 General Physics I W/Alg PHYS 2070 General Physics I 200140

PHY 10404 Principles of Physics PHYS 1750 Introduction to Physics 200140

PHY 18505 General Physics II W/Alg PHYS 2020

PHYS 1EL

Technical Physics II

Physics Elective 100 Level

EN200140

PHY 17505 General Physics I W/Alg PHYS 2010

PHYS 1EL

Technical Physics I

Physics Elective 100 Level

EN200140

POL 11103 American National Govt PSC  1200 American National Government 200140

PSY 11103 General Psychology PSY  1010 Principles of Psychology 200730

PSY 11103 General Psychology PSY  1010 Principles of Psychology 200710200140

SOC 11103 Intro to Sociology SOC  1010 Introduction to Sociology 200740

SOC 11103 Intro to Sociology SOC  1010 Introduction to Sociology 200730200140
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SPA 21204 Intermediate Spanish II SPAN 2EL Spanish Elective 200 Level 200930200140

SPA 21104 Intermediate Spanish I SPAN 2140

SPAN 2EL

Intermediate Spanish I

Spanish Elective 200 Level

200930200140

SPA 11204 Elementary Spanish II SPAN 1120 Elementary Spanish II 200930200140

SPA 11104 Elementary Spanish I SPAN 1110 Elementary Spanish I 200930200140

SSC 11103 Intro to Social Science ZSSC 1EL Social Science Elective 100 L 200140

THR 23302  Dramatic Literature THR  2200 Perspectives on Theatre 200730

THR 12302 Acting I THR  2610 Acting I 200830

THR 25503 Stage Crafts THR  1030 Stagecraft 200540

THR 26602 Production Credits THR  2000 Theatre Practicum 200540
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